342

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

MARYLAND MANUAL.

Gustave Fast Engineering

rp. 1.31
Estate of Katherine Bading 25.00
Estate of Rose F. Corcoran 26.81

L. W, High 2,927.650
Real Estate Trustee, Inc.... 52.81
J. W. Neily Company..... 24,00
Joseph W. Alton..... . 30.00
H. M. Dixon.... . 5.28
Dixie Fire Insuran 197.41
Estate of George W. Shaffer  258.14
Hstate of Clara A. Pund.. 55.90
Mrs. Mary F. Jacobs....... 19.40
Estate of Harry C. Valen-

tine 114.06

Mrs. Constance P. Zerbee.. 789.60

For the refund of money erroneously paid
into the State Treasury in accordance
with the recommendation of the Treas-
ury officials:

The Piedmont Foundry and Machine

Company
Estate of Wallace R. Pyles......
Francis Pontier
Rose Ann Dailey
Estate of B. Lee Belt.......coe...

To the estate of Arthur Boehm for the
refund of inheritance taxes erroneously
paid into the Treasury, upon the recom-
mendation of the Treasury officials.....

To the Manufacturers Finance Company
for the refund of taxes paid erroneous-
ly into the Treasury during the years
1930, 1931 and 1932, upon the recom-
mendation of the Treasury officials.. ...

To the following persons refunding fines
imposed in connection with alleged vio-
lation of fish laws in 1935:

Eustace McQuay $

Edward McQuay
Roland Fairbanks
Eustace McQuay
Wedge Fairbanks ...

The above appropriations to be in accord-
ance with Senate Resolution introduced
March 5, 1937.

For damage to oyster beds in the Wicom-
ico River, caused by operation of Fed-
eral Government and contingent upon
the dredging of the channel from the
Chesapeake Bay through Hooper's
Straits to Great Shoal Light thence to
Salisbury by the Federal Government.
This expenditure, or so much thereof as
may be necessary, to be subject to the
approval of the Board of Public Works,
not to exceed the amount of ...

1938

$26,894.68

17,955.54

27.60
27.50
27.50
53.85
53.85

15,000.00

1939

$15,000.00



